

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 64 of 2024****KAMAL KUMAR SAO *versus* MAHIMA SAO****Order on Board**

12/11/2024	Shri Sanjay Patel, learned counsel for the appellant. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2024, an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. On due consideration and for the reasons, mentioned in I.A. No. 01/2024, the same is allowed. Delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned. Office to proceed further. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
Shoaib	Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge