



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 64 of 2024

KAMAL KUMAR SAO **versus** MAHIMA SAO

Order Sheet

13/06/2025	Mr. Sanjay Patel, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Roop Ram Naik, Advocate and Ms. Sangeeta Kaushik, Advocate for the respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that pursuant to the order dated 06.02.2025 parties were directed to appear before the Mediation Center, however, the mediation between the parties has been failed as per mediation report dated 06.02.2025. Heard. Admit. Learned counsel for appellant is directed to file paper book as per the provisions prescribed in the

Saxena	Rule 177 of the High Court of Chhattisgarh, Rules, 2007 within the 06 weeks. Further, counsel for the parties are also directed to comply with the order dated 16.01.2025 and to file affidavit. List this case for final hearing after six weeks. Sd/- Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge Judge
--------	--