

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 64 of 2024****KAMAL KUMAR SAO versus MAHIMA SAO****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>10/12/2025</b> | <p>Mr. Sanjay Patel, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Sangeet Kaushik, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 02/2025, application for condonation of delay in filing paper book.</p> <p>Upon due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, I.A. No. 02/2025 is allowed.</p> <p>Delay in filing the paper book is condoned.</p> <p>The Office is directed to verify the same and proceed further.</p> <div><div><p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p></div><div><p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p></div></div> |
| H.L. Sahu         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |